Philipp Kirsch GmbH ● D-77652 Offenburg ● Okenstraße 103
Tel.: +49 (0)781 9227-0 ● Fax: +49 (0)781 9227-200 ● info@kirsch-medical.com ● www.kirsch-medical.com
Company certified according to ISO 9001:2008 by TÜV SÜD Management Service GmbH
Translation of Original Operating Instructions
for the following products:
MED-85-DIN
MED-125
The refrigerator contains flammable refrigerant

placed on the market.
Philipp Kirsch GmbH is responsible for the documentation.
Type designation:
1.7.3 of Directive 2006/42/EC
Manufacturer Device category Type
Serial numbers
from serial number onwards
KIRSCH Refrigerator MED-85-DIN 080 31 00500
KIRSCH Refrigerator MED-125 125 30 00500
Directives:
 EC Low Voltage Directive 2006/95/EC
 Electromagnetic Compatibility 2004/108/EC.
Harmonised standards
 EN 55014-1:2006
 EN 61000-3-2:2006, EN 61000-3-3:2008
 EN 62233:2008, EN 55014-2:1997+A1:2001+ A2:2008
 EN 60335-2-89:2002 / A2:2007
Standards:
 EN 60335-2-89: 2010
Year of CE marking (Low Voltage Directive): 2014
Page 14
MED-85 DIN
Installation dimensions
Controller
Air passage
View drawn without door
and with internal controller
Observe during installation: Controller installed externally (optional)
Air passage above and below: Cut-out 102 mm x 34.5 mm
 Installation depth 90 mm with connection
Controller installed externally (optional)
Cut-out 102 mm x 34.5 mm
Installation depth 90 mm with connection
without refrigerating machine fan: min. 200 cm2 Controller installed externally (optional)
with refrigerating machine fan: min. 50 cm2
Drawing no.: 220-032-2
 Cut-out 102 mm x 34.5 mm
 Installation depth 90 mm with connection
 Page 15
MED-125
Installation dimensions
Air passage
Controller installed externally (optional)
Cut-out 102 mm x 34.5 mm
Installation depth 90 mm with connection
Observe during installation: Controller installed externally (optional)
Air passage above and below: Cut-out 102 mm x 34.5 mm
 Installation depth 90 mm with connection
without refrigerating machine fan: min. 250 cm2 Controller installed externally (optional)
with refrigerating machine fan: min. 80 cm2
Drawing no.: 230-013-1
 Cut-out 102 mm x 34.5 mm
 Installation depth 90 mm with connection
View drawn without door
and with internal controller
Controller
Innovation and quality – since 1865
Since 1865, we have been synonymous with high-quality products fulfilling the most stringent standards and providing
a high level of reliability. Our products are used all over the world: from the tropics right up to the Arctic. The experience
we gain is fed continuously into our product innovations. Our policy of manufacturing our own housings enables us to
coordinate the components of our refrigerators and freezers optimally with one another. This has enabled us to be-
come a world leader in terms of temperature stability.
Our product range
 Pharmaceutical refrigerators
 Pharmaceutical freezers
 Blood bank refrigerators
 Blood plasma freezers
 Laboratory refrigerators
 Laboratory freezers
 Temperature documentation
Philipp Kirsch GmbH
Postfach 1840
D-77608 Offenburg, Germany